Students and faculty of NCCCS 

Cost: $55,000 (first year perpetual license) to increase student licenses from 600 to 1200 

3,909 partial year renewal license for 600 student licenses 

Status: Demand for student licenses has more than doubled in one year.  Five hundred ninety-

four (594) of the licensed 600 student seats were used by community colleges in 2007.  From the 

Fall Semester 2007 through the Fall Semester 2008, student seats increased from 594 to 1,799. 

Annual renewals of the student licenses are $6700/600 student licenses.